Dam Rehabilitation & Improvement Project

(A Government of India Initiative with World Bank assistance)



Central Project Management Unit Central Water Commission Government of India

Date: 07 June 2018

Ref: 03/1/2017-DSRD/IDSC-2019/

Madam/Sir,

As you are aware that Central Water Commission (CWC) in association with different Implementing Agencies is organizing the Dam Safety Conferences as yearly events under the aegis of the ongoing Dam Rehabilitation and Improvement Project (DRIP). The response to earlier Conferences organized in the years 2015 (Chennai), 2016 (Bengaluru), 2017 (Roorkee), and 2018 (Thiruvananthapuram) was overwhelming in terms of professional participation by Indian and overseas organizations.

CWC in collaboration with Odisha Water Resources Department (OWRD) and the World Bank is organizing the International Dam Safety Conference-2019 during 13-14 February 2019 in Bhubaneswar; details are available at the Conference website: www.damsafety.in/idsc2019. About 700 professionals representing various disciplines nationally as well as internationally are expected to participate in this conference. An exhibition will also be organized during the Conference where organizations from around the world will showcase contemporary developments in technology, construction materials, instrumentation, etc. relevant to dams.

I invite your active participation in this conference by contributing technical papers/case histories relating to the themes of the Conference and to share your valuable knowledge and experience. Registration of delegates, submission of technical papers and request for the exhibition stalls shall be done online at the Conference website; no fee is being charged for any of the above.

In view of your association with DRIP activities, I take the liberty to request your assistance in promoting the International Dam Safety Conference - 2019 and the exhibition by publishing the following link prominently on your official website and redirecting the visitors to the Conference website for details.

International Dam Safety Conference - 2019

13-14 February 2019, Bhubaneswar, Odisha, India Organized by CWC, OWRD, and the World Bank website: https://damsafety.in/idsc2019/

I look forward to your early response and confirmation that the link is active on your official website. With Best Regards.

Yours sincerely

(Pramod Narayan)

To,

Dr. K C Patra Professor NIT, Rourkela ODISHA





